

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in RSA No. 4139/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anna Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings  
in terms of the impugned judgment till the next  
date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

