

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shyam Sundar Pai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7149/2019]

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 14 and 15 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

As far as remaining respondents are concerned, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 9, 10, 12, 14, 15 and 18 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

As far as remaining respondents are concerned, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM