

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118690/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.118696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118693/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING

[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 6 I.E. D.NO.10526/2019. ])

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117890/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.117893/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7149/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 8 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 3, 14 and 15 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file dasti proof in respect of Respondent Nos.4 to 7, 9 to 13, 16 and 17 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

At this stage, Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Gopal Jha, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 9, 10, 12, 14, 15 and 18 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file dasti proof in respect of Respondent Nos.4 to 8, 11, 13, 16 and 17 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Diary No. 10522/2019

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.11.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 8 and 11.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

At this stage, Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Id. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Gopal Jha, Id. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

List again on 25.03.2020.

Diary No.10526/2019

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.11.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 5,6,9,13 and 16.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

At this stage, Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Id. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Gopal Jha, Id. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

List again on 25.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar