

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos.7149 and 7150 of 2019 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Varma, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.7149 & SLP(C) No.7150/2019

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit with proof of dasti service on respondent Nos.4 to 7, 9 to 13, 16 and 17 in SLP(C) No.7149 of 2019 and Respondent Nos. 4 to 8, 11, 13, 16 and 17 in SLP (C) No.7150 of 2019. Affidavit be also filed whether the said respondents are served or not.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER