

ITEM NO.9 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

WITH
Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)
I.A. NO. 10522 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.
IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

WITH
Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)
(I.A. NO. 33794 OF 2020 (APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SPARE COPIES)
IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 08-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh ,Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 7149/2019

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 have filed the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3,4,7,13 to 17,
despite due service.

Refusal of Dasti service qua respondent no.9 is not considered

as deemed service. Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps qua Respondent No. 9.

As per Dasti proof submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the notice qua Respondent Nos. 5,6,10,11 & 12 received back undelivered with remarks, "Houses were locked". Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars of these respondents.

List the matter on 07.05.2021.

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019

Respondent No. 1 to 3 have filed the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8 to 18, despite due service.

Refusal of Dasti service qua respondent no.4 is not considered as deemed service. Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps qua Respondent No.4.

As per Dasti proof submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the notice qua Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 received back undelivered with remarks, "Houses were locked". Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars of these respondents.

List the matter on 07.05.2021.

Diary No(s). 10522/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Hence, notice be

issued to Respondent Nos. 8 and 11.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed Vakalatnama, but as per Special Leave Petition, Respondent No. 3 is minor. Hence, counsel for the Respondent No. 3 shall rectify the same as well as file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

No one appeared on behalf of remaining respondents, despite due service.

List the matter on 07.05.2021.

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B) :

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Hence, notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 5,6,9,13 and 16.

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 have filed Vakalatnama, but as per Special Leave Petition, Respondent No. 8 is minor. Hence, counsel for the Respondent No. 8 shall rectify the same as well as file the counter affidavit within 04 weeks.

No one appeared on behalf of remaining respondents, despite due service.

List the matter on 07.05.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA

Registrar