

ITEM NO.1742

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 186313/2022-Application for substituted service

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

I.A. No. 204908/2022 Application for substituted service

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

I.A. No.204904/2022 Application for substituted service

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

I.A. No.2546/2023 Application for substituted service

Date : 01-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**I.A. No. 186313,204908 and 204904 of 2022 and I.A. No.2546/2023- Applications for substituted service are allowed.**

**Learned counsel for respondent No.8 in D. No. 10526/2019 and respondent No. 3 in D. No. 10522/2019 states that the said respondent(s) attain majority and the learned counsel will file the proof thereof within three weeks.**

**(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**