

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 26-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Shashi, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all matters numbered above, four weeks time is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

Mr. Partha Jain, Ld. Counsel submits that vakalatnama for respondent No.3 by mistake has been filed in other cases. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to rectify the mistake.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks time, as last chance to file proof of publication in respect of unserved respondents in all the matters.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he wishes to withdraw the applications for modification of Order dated 01.02.2023 in all the matters. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time for withdrawal of said applications.

List again on 13.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG