

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158454/2023 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 140555/2023 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 158146/2023 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 140279/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 158434/2023 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 140560/2023 - MODIFICATION)

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 158540/2023 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 06-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he has filed applications for modification of Court's order. If any such applications have been filed, may be listed on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel, Ms. Urvashi for respondent No.1 in these matters informs that respondent No.1 has died. Accordingly, necessary steps be taken for impleadment of the legal representatives of respondent No.1.

List after four weeks.

Diary No(s). 10522/2019

Ms. Sanya Kaushal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a fresh vakalatnama.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)