

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 158454/2023 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 140555/2023 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 140279/2023  
FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158146/2023  
IA No. 158146/2023 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 140279/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)  
Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 140560/2023  
FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158434/2023  
IA No. 158434/2023 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 140560/2023 - MODIFICATION)  
Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158540/2023  
IA No. 158540/2023 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 09-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Urvashi, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No.140555 of 2023 in SLP (c) NO.7149 of 2023  
IA No.158454 of 2023 in SLP (c) NO.7149 of 2023

IA No.140279 of 2023 in SLP (c) NO.7150 of 2023  
IA No.158146 of 2023 in SLP (c) NO.7150 of 2023  
IA NO.140392 of 2023 in SLP (C) D.No.10522 of 2023  
IA No.158540 of 2023 in SLP (c) D.NO.10522 of 2023  
IA No.140560 of 2023 in SLP (c) D.NO.10526 of 2023  
IA No.158534 of 2023 in SLP (c) D.NO.10526 of 2023

The applications filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking modification of the order dated 01.02.2023 by way of changing the names of the newspaper, are not opposed to by the learned counsel for the respondents, and are accordingly allowed.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has informed this Court that the respondent No.1 is no more.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.1.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER