

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 117890/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 117891/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 117893/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 118690/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 118693/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 118696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 18-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Shireesha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nimish Arjaria, Adv.
Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.

**Ms. Shruti Bisht, AOR
Ms. Sanya Kaushal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to take necessary
steps.**

**(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**