

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7149/2019

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7150/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 10526/2019 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117890/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
117891/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
117893/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA  
33794/2020

IA No. 117890/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 117891/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

IA No. 117893/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 10522/2019 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 118690/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
118693/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
118696/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA  
33789/2020

IA No. 118690/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 118693/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS

IA No. 118696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 07-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

[IN CHAMBER]

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Harshal B Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mrs. Divya Kumari Sharma, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Bisht, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1. As per the Office Report, applications for substitution in respect of deceased common respondent No.1 filed in all the matters are defective, learned counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps accordingly.**
- 2. The matter is adjourned by two weeks.**

**(MOHD IBRAHIM)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MANOJ KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**